

EX. CIVIL 323/23  
HEM CHANDER(DECEASED) THR. Vs. UNION OF  
INDIA(LAC-61/2018 BARWALA)

22.12.2023

Present: Counsel for DH  
None for JD-1/UOI.  
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of  
DDA  
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD-2/DDA.

Same be taken on record.

Copy of order dated 21.11.2023 and 12.12.2023 has  
been filed.

As per order dated 12.12.2023, time of four weeks  
has been granted for deposit of decretal amount.

Now to come up on 05.04.2024 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/22.12.2023