

19 Ex. Civil 323/23
Hem Chander(D) Thr. Vs. Union Of India

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. R.S. Dalal, Counsel for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DH has filed certified copy of judgment
u/s 30-31 of L A Act.

Copy of order dated 10.09.2024 passed by Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi has been filed on behalf of LAC North.

District Nazir is directed to calculate the amount due
and file report on or before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 21.02.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 10.01.2025