

14 Ex. Civil 323/23  
Hem Chander (D) Thr. Vs. Union Of India  
(LAC- 61/2018 Barwala)

04.07.2025

Present: Counsel for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

LAC is directed to file demand and ENM on  
10.10.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 04.07.2025